
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031733-2021 

Tender

Diving, Confined Space & Remote Camera Inspections
of Highway Structures

Corserv Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031733

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03036c  

Published 20 December 2021, 10:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Corserv Limited

Corserv Head Office, Higher Trenant Road

Wadebridge

PL27 6TW

Contact

Mr Tim Hack

Email

tim.hack@corservltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7968516752

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031733-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031733-2021
mailto:tim.hack@corservltd.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

National registration number

09598549

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21&v=1

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21&v=1

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21&v=1
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21&v=1
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21&v=1
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21&v=1


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Diving, Confined Space & Remote Camera Inspections of Highway Structures

Reference number

DN582440

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98363000 - Diving services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Corserv on behalf of Cormac Solutions wishes to appoint a suitably qualified, competent and
experienced contractor to provide a service for diving, confined space and remote camera
inspections of highway structures.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71631450 - Bridge-inspection services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Main site or place of performance

Cornwall.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Approximately 20% of highway structures present problems of access so that a diving or
remote camera inspection is required as part of the general inspection. Cormac Solutions
wishes to appoint an appropriately trained and qualified engineer working for a company
which specialises in this type of work. This contract enables such a programme of
inspections to take place and a full picture of the condition of all highway structures to be
ascertained. The contract will initially be for 2 years with an optional extension for a further 2
year term. The intention is to appoint the most economically advantageous tenderer based
on 60% Price, 30% Quality and 10% Social Value.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 January 2022

Local time

2:00pm



Page 6 to 7

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 January 2022

Local time

2:00pm

Place

Electronically released.

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Electronically released by the Group Procurement Team Manager.



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Corserv Legal Services

Head Office, Higher Trenant Road

Wadebridge

PL27 6TW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T02:20:34+0100
	TCPDF




